TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TXU Energy Services Company LLC		l11/06/2001 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
TXU Energy Retail Company LP		l11/06/2001 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TXU Energy Retail Company LP	
Street Address:	1601 Bryan Street	
Internal Address:	Energy Plaza	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748698	ASSURANCE ENERGY
Registration Number:	2751355	ASSURANCE ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0001

55.00 2748

900151577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 85379.019004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White	
Signature: /Edward T. White/		
Date:	01/08/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TXU Merger No. 1#page1.tif source=TXU Merger No. 1#page2.tif source=TXU Merger No. 1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0002



Geoffrey S. Connor Assistant Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

December 21, 2001

Jody Roberts 1005 Congress, Ste. 1050 Austin, TX 78749 USA

RE:

TXU Energy Retail Company LP
TXU Energy Solutions Company LP

File Number: 800025432

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record your articles of merger. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Statutory Filings Division

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached articles of merger of

TXU Energy Services Company LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[Filing Number: 800025370]
Into
TXU Energy Retail Company LP
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[Filing Number: 800025430]
and
TXU Energy Solutions Company LP

Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [Filing Number: 800025432]

have been filed in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate of merger.

Dated: 12/19/2001

Effective:01/01/2002 at 12:14AM



Slavery

Geoffrey S. Connor Assistant Secretary of State

in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF TXU ENERGY RETAIL COMPANY LP Corporations Section

NOV 06 2001

TXU Energy Retail Management Company LLC, General Partner of TXU Energy Retail Company LP (the "Limited Partnership"), hereby duly executes this Certificate of Limited Partnership, which is being filed with the Secretary of State in accordance with Section 2.01 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "Act").

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is TXU Energy Retail Company LP.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Limited Partnership in the State of Texas is Energy Plaza, 1601 Bryan Street, Dallas, Texas 75201-3411 and the name of the registered agent for service of process on the Limited Partnership in the State of Texas at such address is TXU Business Services Company (Office of the Corporate Secretary).
- The address of the principal office of the Limited Partnership in the United States where its partnership records are to be kept or made available under Section 1.07 of the Act is:

Energy Plaza 1601 Bryan Street Dallas, Texas 75201

The name and the mailing and street address of the principal place of business of the General Partner is as follows:

TXU Energy Retail Management Company LLC Energy Plaza 1601 Bryan Street Dallas, Texas 75201

SIGNED on this 6th day of November, 2001.

GENERAL PARTNER:

TXU ENERGY RETAIL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC

Name: R.A. Wooldridge

Title: Manager

L:\CLIENTS\TUCO\000130\Formation Documents\TXU Energy Retail Co LP\Cert of LP.doc

RECORDED: 01/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0005